

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (LODGING) NO.14634 OF 2025

Ramesh Mansukhani .. Petitioner
Vs.
Union of India,
Through Ministry of Law and Justice and Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Ankit Lohia with Mr. Jay Zaveri, Ms. Rhea Parkash, Ms. Tavleen Saini,
Advocates, i/by Crawford Bayley & Co., for the Petitioner.

Ms. Megha Gupta with Ms. Lavanita Chityala, Advocates, i/by Hedgehog &
Fox LLP, for Respondent No.3.

**CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ**

DATE : 9TH MAY 2025.

PC. :

1. Leave granted to implead the applicant who had preferred Interim Application No.956 of 2025 in Securitisation Application No.177 of 2025 before the Debts Recovery Tribunal. Amendment be carried out forthwith. Re-verification is dispensed with. Leave is also granted to place on record copy of the said Interim Application on record.

2. Thereafter issue notice to the newly added respondent, returnable on 13th May 2025. Service by all modes is permitted.

[DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]