

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 10414 OF 2025

Jagdish Jamakala MansukhaniPETITIONER

V/S

Union Of India Represented ThroughRESPONDENT
Department Of Financial Services

WITH

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 14634 OF 2025

Ramesh MansukhaniPETITIONER

V/S

Union Of India Ministry Of Law And JusticeRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 17844 OF 2025

In

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 10414 OF 2025

Ramesh MansukhaniPETITIONER

V/S

Jagdish Jamaklal MansukhaniRESPONDENT

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. R. BORKAR, JJ

DATE : 4th July, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 07/07/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)