

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 10414 OF 2025

Jagdish Jamakala MansukhaniPETITIONER

V/S

Union Of India Represented ThroughRESPONDENT
Department Of Financial Services

WITH

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 14634 OF 2025

Ramesh MansukhaniPETITIONER

V/S

Union Of India Ministry Of Law And JusticeRESPONDENT

Mr. Virag Tulzapurkar Sr. Adv a/w Mr. Ankit Lohia, a/w Mr.
Jay Aaveri,

Ms. Rhea Parkash i/b Crawford Bayley & Co For the Petitioner.
In WPL14634/2025,

Mr. Vikram Nankani Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Atul Singh,
Ms. Mitika Agrawal a/w Mr. Krishna Khanna i/by AVS Legal,
Advocate for the Petitioner in WP(L) No.10414/2025 &
Respondent

No.4 In WPL No. 14634/2025.

Mr. Anoushak Daver i/by Ms. Sanskruti Yagnik, Advocate for
the

Applicant in IAL 17677/2025

Mr. Zal Andhyarujina ,Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Shrey
Sancheti,

Ms. Megha Gupta a/w Ms. Lavanita Chityala a/w Ms. Shreya
Gupte

For Sammaan Capital Limited In WPL10414/2025,
WPL14634/2025
Mr. Mohamedali M. Chunawala i/by Adv. A. A. Ansari,
Advocate
for the Respondent No.1 “ Union of India

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. R. BORKAR, JJ**

DATE : 14th July, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 15/07/2025 (at 4.00 pm).

(ASSOCIATE)