

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 14634 OF 2025

Ramesh Mansukhani ...Petitioner
Versus
Union of India, Ministry of Law
and Justice & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 17677 OF 2025

Ishwar Manik ...Applicant
Versus
Ramesh Mansukhani ...Respondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 10414 OF 2025

Jagdish Jamakala Mansukhani ...Petitioner
Versus
Union of India Represented Through
Department of Financial Services ...Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 17844 OF 2025

Ramesh Mansukhani ...Applicant
Versus
Jagdish Jamakala Mansukhani ...Respondent

Mr. Ankit Lohia i/b Crawford Bayley & Co., for the Petitioner in
WP(L)/14634/2025.

Mr. Vikram Nankani, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Atul Singh and Ms
Mitika Agrawal i/b AVS Legal, for the Petitioner in
WP(L)/10414/2025 and for Respondent No. 4 in
WP(L)/14634/2025.

Mr. Anoshak Daver i/b Ms Sanskruti Yagnik, for the

Applicant/Intervenor in IA(L)/17677/2025.

Ms Megha Gupta a/w Ms Lavanita Chityala and Ms Shreya Gupte
i/b Hedgehog and Fox LLP for Respondent No. 3 in
WP(L)/14634/2025 and for Respondent No. 2 in
WP(L)/10414/2025.

Mr. Mohamedali M. Chunawala (through V.C.) with Farhan
Batatawala, for Respondent No. 1 in WP(L)/14634/2025.

**CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATED: 09th OCTOBER 2025.

PC:-

1. Heard learned counsel for the parties at some length. This matter requires further considerations. As such, list again on 13th November 2025 at 03:00 p.m. for further hearing.
2. In the meantime, the contesting parties to come up with concrete offers for depositing the requisite amount before the Court for taking possession of the flat in question, if so advised, which would, however, be without prejudice to the rights and contention of the parties.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)